County shall pay compensation for performance of the

Services in Years 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 in accordance with the rate schedule set out in

Exhibits A and A-1, and for Services in Years 6 and 7 in accordance with the rate

schedule set out in Exhibit A-2, in an amount not to exceed ONE MILLION TWO

HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,250,000.00), which

amount does not include applicable New Mexico gross receipts taxes (“NMGRT”).

2. Monthly Invoices. Contractor shall submit itemized monthly invoices to County’s

Project Manager showing amount of compensation due, amount of any NMGRT, and